
 

 

 

 

  

     NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH & NEURO SCIENCES 
               Institute of National Importance, Bengaluru –560 029 

NO.NIMH/PER(7)/RECT/CORR/ADVT–04/2021-22                                                        Date: 21.09.2021 

CORRIGENDUM 
           Subject:  Cancelation of recruitment for the post of JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC OFFICER (Contract) under 
Neuromicrobiology (Neuroinfection lab). 

           Ref:  Post advertised at Sl. No. 3 E vide this office Notification NO.NIMH/PER(7)/RECT/ADVT–04/2021-
22 Dt. 16.09.2021 

           With reference to the subject cited above the notification for the post of JUNIOR SCIENTIFIC OFFICER 
(Contract) under Neuromicrobiology (Neuroinfection lab) advertised at Sl. No. 3 E vide this office 
Notification NO.NIMH/PER(7)/RECT/ADVT–04/2021-22 Dt. 16.09.2021 is hereby cancelled until further 
notice. 

  

 
                                                                                                          -/sd 

 
                                                                                                              DIRECTOR 

 


